

**Rakesh Priya Rajan vs. Kangra Central  
Cooperative Bank Ltd.**

**Cr. Revision No.540 of 2025**

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. S.S. Rathore, Advocate, for the respondent-  
Bank.

**Cr.MP No.4728 of 2025**

By way of the present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to extend the time to comply with the order dated 16.09.2025, passed by this Court in Cr.MP No.4115 of 2025.

Keeping in view the factual position, as contained in the application, the application is considered and allowed. Let order dated 16.09.2025 be now complied with, within three weeks.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

**Cr. Revision No.540 of 2025**

For awaiting the compliance report, list on  
**20.11.2025.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**October 30, 2025**  
*(subhash)*