

**Rakesh Priya Rajan Vs.Kangra Central
Cooperative Bank Ltd.**

Cr. Revision No. 540 of 2025

20.11.2025 Present: Ms. Rashmi Bharali, Advocate vice
Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. S.S. Rathore, Advocate, for the
respondent-Bank.

Under instructions, it has been
submitted by learned vice counsel for the
petitioner that order dated 16.9.2025, passed in
Cr. M.P. No. 4115 of 2025, stands complied with.
Her statement is taken on record.

She sought time to complete her
instructions, with regard to possibility of
settlement, if any, between the parties.

List after eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 20, 2025
(kalpana)