

Rakesh Priya Rajan v. Kangra Central Cooperative Bank Ltd.

Cr.Revision No.540 of 2025

19.3.2026 Present: Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. S.S. Rathore, Advocate, for the respondent-Bank.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in terms of order dated 16.9.2025, passed by this Court, 30% of the compensation amount stands deposited with the learned trial Court and petitioner is ready and willing to deposit the remaining amount provided he is given some time.

Since petitioner is ready and willing to settle the matter, this Court sees no impediment in ordering release of 30% of the amount in favour of the respondent by remitting the same in his saving bank account, detail whereof shall be furnished by learned counsel representing the respondent/complainant/Bank within one week. Ordered accordingly. Remaining amount, as agreed to be paid, shall be deposited within four weeks, failing which, case at hand shall be decided on merit.

List on **4.5.2026**, on which date, parties shall remain present in the Court.

March 19, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**